

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
GRE-38, FAI-TR279-0.363 RAUCH ROAD OVER
TRIB. TO WALNUT CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS INC			MCVOYT CONSTRUCTION			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	(\$1,300.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$700.00)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,700.00)
2	202	188	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	\$15.00	\$2,820.00	\$25.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,880.00	\$11.00	\$2,068.00	(\$752.00)	\$8.00	\$1,504.00	(\$1,316.00)
3	202	125	FOOT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$3.50	\$437.50	\$2.00	\$250.00	(\$187.50)	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$562.50	\$2.50	\$312.50	(\$125.00)
4	202	178	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$12.00	\$2,136.00	\$20.00	\$3,560.00	\$1,424.00	\$11.00	\$1,958.00	(\$178.00)	\$8.00	\$1,424.00	(\$712.00)
5	203	386	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$6,948.00	\$15.00	\$5,790.00	(\$1,158.00)	\$19.00	\$7,334.00	\$386.00	\$14.00	\$5,404.00	(\$1,544.00)
6	203	763	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$13,734.00	\$18.25	\$13,924.75	\$190.75	\$15.00	\$11,445.00	(\$2,289.00)	\$14.00	\$10,682.00	(\$3,052.00)
7	204	222	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$5.00	\$1,110.00	\$4.00	\$888.00	(\$222.00)	\$2.00	\$444.00	(\$666.00)	\$1.00	\$222.00	(\$888.00)
8	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN (SEE SHEET 3)	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	(\$110.00)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$125.00)
9	204	50	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$350.00)	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$150.00)
10	204	50	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	(\$2,250.00)	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	(\$1,300.00)	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$250.00
11	204	100	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$0.75	\$75.00	(\$325.00)	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	(\$200.00)
12	301	33	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$230.00	\$7,590.00	\$227.00	\$7,491.00	(\$99.00)	\$246.00	\$8,118.00	\$528.00	\$260.00	\$8,580.00	\$990.00
13	304	102	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$85.00	\$8,670.00	\$85.00	\$8,670.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$7,140.00	(\$1,530.00)	\$85.00	\$8,670.00	\$0.00
14	407	62	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$3.00	\$186.00	\$3.50	\$217.00	\$31.00	\$2.00	\$124.00	(\$62.00)	\$3.00	\$186.00	\$0.00
15	407	10	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$3.50	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	(\$10.00)	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
16	411	20	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN (SEE SHEET 3)	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
17	441	33	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	\$285.00	\$9,405.00	\$241.00	\$7,953.00	(\$1,452.00)	\$267.00	\$8,811.00	(\$594.00)	\$325.00	\$10,725.00	\$1,320.00
18	441	8	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$229.00	\$1,832.00	(\$728.00)	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	(\$560.00)	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00
19	601	104	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/FABRIC FILTER	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	(\$1,560.00)	\$133.00	\$13,832.00	\$4,472.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$0.00
20	606	387.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL , TYPE MGS	\$16.00	\$6,200.00	\$18.00	\$6,975.00	\$775.00	\$18.00	\$6,975.00	\$775.00	\$18.00	\$6,975.00	\$775.00
21	606	2	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
22	606	2	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGSTYPE T	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00
23	611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$1,250.00)	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$1,050.00)	\$6.10	\$305.00	(\$1,445.00)
24	611	106	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$64.00	\$6,784.00	\$3,074.00	\$32.50	\$3,445.00	(\$265.00)	\$65.00	\$6,890.00	\$3,180.00
25	611	58	FOOT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$45.00	\$2,610.00	\$78.00	\$4,524.00	\$1,914.00	\$43.00	\$2,494.00	(\$116.00)	\$68.00	\$3,944.00	\$1,334.00
26	611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$550.00)	\$11.00	\$550.00	(\$200.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$500.00)
27	611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$550.00)	\$11.00	\$550.00	(\$200.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$500.00)
28	611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$1,300.00)	\$13.00	\$650.00	(\$850.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$1,250.00)
29	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$3,500.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)
30	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00
31	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
32	626	12	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	(\$12.00)	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	(\$12.00)
33	653	50	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$500.00)	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$1,250.00)
34	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	(\$50.00)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00
35	659	1124	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.25	\$2,529.00	\$2.00	\$2,248.00	(\$281.00)	\$3.00	\$3,372.00	\$843.00	\$1.50	\$1,686.00	(\$843.00)
36	659	112	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.25	\$252.00	\$2.60	\$291.20	\$39.20	\$1.00	\$112.00	(\$140.00)	\$0.25	\$28.00	(\$224.00)
37	659	0.1	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	(\$5.00)
38	659	0.46	ACRE	LIME	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$69.00	(\$23.00)
39	659	6	MGAL	WATER	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	(\$24.00)	\$1.00	\$6.00	(\$24.00)	\$1.00	\$6.00	(\$24.00)
40	671	23	SQ YD	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A	\$3.00	\$69.00	\$7.00	\$161.00	\$92.00	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$46.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$391.00
41	832	200	FOOT	SPECIAL-PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	(\$680.00)	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	(\$500.00)
42	836	111	SQ YD	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING MAT, TYPE 1	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$555.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$555.00	\$15.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,110.00
43	SPECIAL	1	EACH	MONUMENT RESET	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	(\$150.00)	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$350.00)	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$350.00)
44	202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	(\$1,000.00)
45	503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00
46	503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,300.00
47	512	205	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$18.00	\$3,690.00	\$11.00	\$2,255.00	(\$1,435.00)	\$17.50	\$3,587.50	(\$102.50)	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	(\$615.00)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
GRE-38, FAI-TR279-0.363 RAUCH ROAD OVER
TRIB. TO WALNUT CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	BUDS INC			MCVOYT CONSTRUCTION			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
48	518	20	CU YD	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00
49	611	66	FOOT	10' SPAN X 6' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN (SEE SHEET 18)	\$1,250.00	\$82,500.00	\$825.00	\$54,450.00	(\$28,050.00)	\$572.00	\$37,752.00	(\$44,748.00)	\$1,150.00	\$75,900.00	(\$6,600.00)
50	SPECIAL	2	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	(\$150.00)	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$360.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$100.00)
51	SPECIAL	4	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8'	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	(\$600.00)	\$467.50	\$1,870.00	(\$130.00)	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	(\$600.00)
52	SPECIAL	8	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8'	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	(\$1,600.00)	\$411.25	\$3,290.00	(\$710.00)	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	(\$1,200.00)
53	SPECIAL	8	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=4'	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$411.25	\$3,290.00	\$890.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00
54	SPECIAL	2	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=2'	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$560.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$100.00
55	SPECIAL	2	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=6'	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$100.00)	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$360.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$100.00)
56	SPECIAL	4	EACH	STRAIGHT PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT L=8'	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	(\$600.00)	\$467.50	\$1,870.00	(\$130.00)	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	(\$600.00)
57	SPECIAL	2	EACH	R2-L6 PRECAST BLOCK, BOTTOM TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$300.00)	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$300.00)
58	SPECIAL	2	EACH	R2-L6 PRECAST BLOCK, TOP TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$300.00)	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$300.00)
59	SPECIAL	2	EACH	R2-L6 PRECAST BLOCK, MIDDLE TYPE FROM SCIOTO VALLEY PRECAST OR EQUIVALENT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$300.00)	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	(\$300.00)
							\$240,429.50								
								\$203,400.95	(\$37,028.55)		\$207,281.50	(\$33,148.00)		\$227,966.50	(\$12,463.00)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
GRE-38, FAI-TR279-0.363 RAUCH ROAD OVER
TRIB. TO WALNUT CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	ROCK RIVER CONSTRUCTION			SHELLY & SANDS		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,800.00
202	188	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	\$15.00	\$2,820.00	\$3.00	\$564.00	(\$2,256.00)	\$12.00	\$2,256.00	(\$564.00)
202	125	FOOT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$3.50	\$437.50	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$437.50	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$62.50
202	178	FOOT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	\$12.00	\$2,136.00	\$7.00	\$1,246.00	(\$890.00)	\$4.00	\$712.00	(\$1,424.00)
203	386	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$18.00	\$6,948.00	\$10.00	\$3,860.00	(\$3,088.00)	\$12.00	\$4,632.00	(\$2,316.00)
203	763	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$18.00	\$13,734.00	\$12.00	\$9,156.00	(\$4,578.00)	\$10.00	\$7,630.00	(\$6,104.00)
204	222	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$5.00	\$1,110.00	\$2.00	\$444.00	(\$666.00)	\$4.00	\$888.00	(\$222.00)
204	1	HOOR	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN (SEE SHEET 3)	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	(\$90.00)	\$125.00	\$125.00	(\$50.00)
204	50	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$450.00)	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00
204	50	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
204	100	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$300.00)
301	33	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$230.00	\$7,590.00	\$313.00	\$10,329.00	\$2,739.00	\$245.00	\$8,085.00	\$495.00
304	102	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$85.00	\$8,670.00	\$55.00	\$5,610.00	(\$3,060.00)	\$60.00	\$6,120.00	(\$2,550.00)
407	62	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$3.00	\$186.00	\$2.00	\$124.00	(\$62.00)	\$1.85	\$114.70	(\$71.30)
407	10	GALLON	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	(\$10.00)	\$1.85	\$18.50	(\$11.50)
411	20	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN (SEE SHEET 3)	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	(\$120.00)	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00
441	33	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	\$285.00	\$9,405.00	\$333.00	\$10,989.00	\$1,584.00	\$265.00	\$8,745.00	(\$660.00)
441	8	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$318.00	\$2,544.00	(\$16.00)	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	(\$560.00)
601	104	CU YD	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/FABRIC FILTER	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$80.00	\$8,320.00	(\$1,040.00)	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	(\$1,560.00)
606	387.5	FOOT	GUARDRAIL , TYPE MGS	\$16.00	\$6,200.00	\$18.00	\$6,975.00	\$775.00	\$18.00	\$6,975.00	\$775.00
606	2	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
606	2	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGSTYPE T	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00
611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00
611	106	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$52.00	\$5,512.00	\$1,802.00	\$48.00	\$5,088.00	\$1,378.00
611	58	FOOT	18" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02	\$45.00	\$2,610.00	\$58.00	\$3,364.00	\$754.00	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$1,160.00
611	50	FOOT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$400.00)	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
611	50	FOOT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$350.00)	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
611	50	FOOT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	(\$1,050.00)	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	(\$2,800.00)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00
626	12	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$84.00	\$1,008.00	\$912.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	(\$12.00)
653	50	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$250.00)	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00
659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$25.00)	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$25.00)
659	1124	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.25	\$2,529.00	\$2.76	\$3,102.24	\$573.24	\$1.00	\$1,124.00	(\$1,405.00)
659	112	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.25	\$252.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	(\$140.00)	\$0.58	\$64.96	(\$187.04)
659	0.1	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$615.00	\$61.50	\$1.50
659	0.46	ACRE	LIME	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$200.00	\$92.00	\$0.00	\$145.00	\$66.70	(\$25.30)
659	6	MGAL	WATER	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	(\$24.00)	\$1.00	\$6.00	(\$24.00)
671	23	SQ YD	DITCH EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE A	\$3.00	\$69.00	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$46.00	\$1.90	\$43.70	(\$25.30)
832	200	FOOT	SPECIAL-PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	(\$400.00)	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$200.00
836	111	SQ YD	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL WITH TURF REINFORCING MAT, TYPE 1	\$5.00	\$555.00	\$10.00	\$1,110.00	\$555.00	\$6.00	\$666.00	\$111.00
SPECIAL	1	EACH	MONUMENT RESET	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	(\$450.00)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00
202	1	LUMP	STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00
503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00
512	205	SQ YD	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$18.00	\$3,690.00	\$18.00	\$3,690.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$4,100.00	\$410.00

